 RLH Industries, Inc. • Tel. 866-DO-FIBER • Fax 714 532-1885 • www.fiberopticlink.com
 Page 1
RLH DIN Rail 48V Power Supply
with UPS Battery Backup System
Provide backup battery power to 48VDC
industrial equipment
Overview
RLH 48VDC DIN rail mount power supplies with battery
backup are compact units designed to provide uninterruptible
power in the event of a power outage.
The system is comprised of a RLH DIN mount switching power
supply that can accept either AC or DC input, battery charge
controller unit, and
a 48V backup
battery pack.
Battery packs are sized according to the power supply used, and
may be wall mounted. They feature connection terminals on the
bottom, and an external replaceable fuse. The internal batteries
are sealed and maintenance free, and are field replaceable.
The charge controller continuously maintains the correct charge
level on the battery and ensures a seamless power transition to
battery power when needed for a complete UPS power supply
solution.
2012A-0509
RLH-D-ACDC-75-48-BU-1 75 Watt/48VDC Battery Backup shown
Standard Features
Complete UPS system with Power Supply, Charge Controller
and Sealed Backup Battery Pack
Power supply and charge controller may be installed on DIN

BATTERY PACK
4.5 / 7 /12 / 20AH
To Batteries
Ordering Information
Power
Supply
Input Output Backup
Battery
Circuit
Breaker
Description Part Number
75W
110-240AC/
120-370VDC
48VDC/1.6A
1.2AH 3A 75 Watt w/ 48VDC 1.2Ah  Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-75-48-BU-2
75W
110-240AC/
120-370VDC
48VDC/1.6A
4.5AH 3A 75 Watt w/ 48VDC 4.5Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-75-48-BU-1
120W
100-240AC/
250-370VDC
48VDC/2.5A
4.5AH 4A 120 Watt w/ 48VDC 4.5Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-120-48-BU-2
120W
100-240AC/
250-370VDC
48VDC/2.5A
7.2AH 4A 120 Watt w/ 48VDC 7.2Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-120-48-BU-1
240W
110-240AC/
120-370VDC
48VDC/5A
7.2AH 5A 240 Watt w/ 48VDC 7.2Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-240-48-BU-3
240W
110-240AC/
120-370VDC
48VDC/5A 12AH 5A 240 Watt w/ 48VDC 12Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-240-48-BU-1240W
110-240AC/
120-370VDC
48VDC/5A
20AH 5A 240 Watt w/ 48VDC 20Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-240-48-BU-2
500W
110-240AC/
120-330VDC
48VDC/10A
7.2AH 10A 500 Watt w/ 48VDC 7.2Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-500-48-BU-3
500W
110-240AC/
120-330VDC
48VDC/10A 12AH 10A 500 Watt w/ 48VDC 12Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-500-48-BU-2500W
110-240AC/
120-330VDC
48VDC/10A
20AH 10A 500 Watt w/ 48VDC 20Ah Battery Backup RLH-D-ACDC-500-48-BU-1
Please contact your RLH sales representative for pricing and delivery information
For additional information, refer to the DIN power supply, UPS charge controller and battery pack pages on our web site, or contact
your RLH sales representative
 RLH Industries, Inc. • Tel. 866-DO-FIBER • Fax 714 532-1885 • www.fiberopticlink.com
 Page 3
Product Information
240W Power Supply 500W Power Supply 20AH Battery Pack
Circuit Breaker 75W Power Supply 120W Power Supply
RLH Industries, Inc.
Spares Information
Description Size Fuse Rating Part Number
4.5Ah 48V Backup Battery Pack H 11.3in. x W 9.3in. x D 5.4in. (293mm x 236mm x 138mm) 6A RLH-4804-1BP
7.2Ah 48V Backup Battery Pack H 11.3in. x W 9.3in. x D 5.4in. (293mm x 236mm x 138mm) 6A RLH-4807-1BP
12Ah 48V Backup Battery Pack H 11.5in. x W 10in. x D 8in. (292mm x 254mm x 203mm) 6A RLH-4812-1BP
20Ah 48V Backup Battery Pack H 16in. x W 14in. x D 8in. (406mm x 356mm x 203mm) 6A RLH-4820-1BP
Description Batteries per Set Part Number
4.5AH 48V Sealed Replacement Battery Set 4 RLH-4804-1RB
7.2AH 48V Sealed Replacement Battery Set 4 RLH-4807-1RB
12AH 48V Sealed Replacement Battery Set 4 RLH-4812-1RB
20AH 48V Sealed Replacement Battery Set 4 RLH-4820-1RB
Charge Controller Specifications
DC INPUT / DC BUS DC VOLTAGE (Typ.) 48 ~ 55VDC INPUT / DC BUS